SPONSORED BY: <u>MAYOR LEIGHTY</u>

COUNCIL MEMBER'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-94</u> Series of 2022

Series of 2022

A RESOLUTION PAUSING THE OPERATIONS OF THE COMMUNITY CO-PRODUCTION POLICING ADVISORY BOARD FOR A PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS TO PROVIDE FOR AN ASSESSMENT OF THE BOARD TO ASSIST IN ITS FUNCTION AS AN ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, the City Council created the Community Co-Production Policing Advisory ("CCPP") by the passage of Ordinance No. 1802, Series of 2020, on December 14, 2020;

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the importance of the purpose, functions, role and responsibilities of the CCPP Board;

WHEREAS, the CCPP Board has had a number of resignations from the Board, and the City Council seeks to confirm that the City Council is providing the CCPP Board with the necessary resources and guidance to successfully perform its function as an advisory board in accordance with its stated purpose;

WHEREAS, the City Council therefore desires to obtain an assessment of the CCPP Board to assist the City Council in determining the necessary support, guidance and resources to be provided to the CCPP Board to perform its important function to the City Council and the Northglenn community; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is cognizant of the requirement in Section 4-8-6 of the Northglenn Municipal Code that the CCPP Board have at least one (1) regular meeting per month, and therefore desires to authorize a pause of the activities of the CCPP Board pending the above-referenced assessment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby directs that the activities of the CCPP Board be paused for a period of up to ninety (90) days from the date of this Resolution to allow the City Council to conduct an assessment of the CCPP Board to assist the City Council in determining how best to support the CCPP Board in performing its function as an advisory board.

DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of _____, 2022.

MEREDITH LEIGHTY Mayor ATTEST:

LISA ANDREWS, CMC Senior Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney